

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, ऋषिकेश (उत्तराखण्ड)

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh (Uttarakhand)

F. No. 2019/152/315 Date: 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

## Security cum Fire Jamadar on Direct Recruitment Basis in AIIMS, Rishikesh

Following is list of Provisionally Selected Candidate. On the basis of Examination Notice on website and Online CBT Examination held on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 and Physical Standard Examination held on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023 for recruitment to the post Security cum Fire Jamadar on Direct Recruitment Basis.

Examination for post of Security cum Fire Jamadar was conducted against the Advertisement vide No. 2019/152 dated: 28.02.2019. Details of final number of posts are as under:

UR	OBC	SC	ST	PwBD	Total Posts
01	-	-	-	As per Govt, of India Rule	01

(Note: No interviews shall be held in accordance with the DOPT Office Memorandum No. 39020/01/2013-Estt.(B)-Part dated 29 December 2015)

**Un - Reserved Category** 

SL. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME	Candidate's Category
1	10007686	MANDEEP KUMAR	GENERAL

## : IMPORTANT :

1. The cut off percentage of the selected candidates are as follows:

S. No.	Category	Qualifying Percentage	Cut off Percentage of <b>Selected</b> Candidates
1.	Unreserved (UR)	50%	80.63%

- 2. The tie cases were resolved using date of Birth. However, even after, the tie cases were not resolved then the following formula was adopted to resolve the pending tie cases.
  - (i) If the marks and date of birth of the candidate was same, then the candidate who had less negative marks was placed above the candidate with more negative marks.
- 3. The individual percentage marks of all the candidates who have appeared in the above-mentioned Examination is available on the website i.e. <a href="www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in">www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in</a>. Please note inclusion in the list cannot be claimed as right to employment to the post of Security cum Fire Jamadar.
- 4. All reserved category candidates, who qualified in the merit for UR vacancy, were treated as UR provided any relaxation, as applicable for the particular category, was not claimed.
- 5. This result is provisional subject to fulfillment of the eligibility conditions as laid down in the advertisement.
- 6. The appointment of the provisionally selected candidate will be strictly subject to verification of eligibility criteria, all original certificates / documents and Biometric of the candidate.
- 7. The candidature of category candidate shall be as per Govt. of India rules.
- 8. For any further guery related to this result please contact:

Email – job@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

Contact No. 0135-2462953